
RACE  1 6:05 PM ($17000) Dax --   2100m
1 9573 Spanish Light (fr) 58 [ 7] G T De Prevaux 9.0% M Roldan 8.8%
2 86 Espinaco (fr) 58 [ 8] E Revolte 3.1% E Simon 6.1%
3 7 Always On Time 58 [ 4] A Crastus 9.5% C Alonso Pena 2.3%
4 6 San Felipe (fr) 58 [ 9] F Veron 7.1% A De Watrigant 10.7%
5 7 Caledonia (fr) 56.5 [ 11] A Merou -1.5 13.4% O De 5.0%
6 2 Mnesarete 56.5 [ 3] A Gutierrez Val 9.3% J M Lis 0.0%
7 540 The Planets (ire) 56.5 [ 2] M Meyer -1.5 11.0% P Sogorb 15.1%
8 77 Mineko (fr) 56.5 [ 10] G Guedj-gay 12.8% X T-demeaulte 12.8%
9 4243 Version Cox (fr) 56.5 [ 5] I Mendizabal 9.1% D Watrigant 12.3%
10  Safo De Mitilene (spa) 54.5 [ 12] V A V D L Pena -2.5 0.0% J M Lis 0.0%
11  Succuba (fr) 54.5 [ 6] V Seguy 14.4% F Rohaut 16.1%
12  Deesse Freyja (fr) 54.5 [ 13] V Chenet -1.5 0.0% C Chenu 0.0%
13  Scissor Blue (fr) 54.5 [ 1] M Foulon 0.0% C Gourdain 4.0%
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 SELECTIONS  DAX  2100M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2100M
 7 The Planets (ire)
 4 San Felipe (fr)
 9 Version Cox (fr)
 11 Succuba (fr)

1 Spanish Light (fr) 33%

Race Preview: The Planets (ire) The drop in trip could just be the key to her chances. San Felipe 
(fr) Expect good improvement. Version Cox (fr) Each way chance. Succuba (fr) Al Wukair filly out of 
Foxxy Cleopatra.

RACE  2 6:35 PM ($12500) Dax --   1200m
1 178 Scar Chope (fr) 58.5 [ 1] A Crastus 9.5% O De 5.0%
2 913878 Gee Whizzer (fr) 58.5 [ 9] V Seguy 14.4% F Guyader 15.5%
3 51024 Reconnect (ire) 58.5 [ 2] I Mendizabal 9.1% F Guyader 15.5%
4 437 Golden State (fr) 58 [ 5] Lu Armand -3.5 4.2% D Guillemin 12.0%
5 184673 Star Pareille (fr) 56.5 [ 4] M Meyer -1.5 11.0% P Sogorb 15.1%
6 235346 Ma Grise (fr) 54.5 [ 7] A Gutierrez Val 9.3% B Montzey 16.9%
7 5 Pretty Berry (fr) 54.5 [ 3] F Veron 7.1% A De Watrigant 10.7%
8  Lolita’s Plan (spa) 54.5 [ 8] M Foulon 0.0% M Molist 4.3%
9 585857 Aurore Boreale (fr) 54.5 [ 6] A Mekouche -2.5 4.7% Mme J Soubagne 8.4%
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 SELECTIONS  DAX  1200M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1200M
 4 Golden State (fr)
 3 Reconnect (ire)
 6 Ma Grise (fr)
 1 Scar Chope (fr)

3 Reconnect (ire) 100%
5 Star Pareille (fr) 33%
6 Ma Grise (fr) 17%

2 Gee Whizzer (fr) 50%
5 Star Pareille (fr) 50%
3 Reconnect (ire) 33%
6 Ma Grise (fr) 17%

3 Reconnect  1:04.60
6 Ma Grise (fr) 1:06.80
2 Gee Whizzer  1:13.40
4 Golden State  1:15.92
5 Star Pareille  1:17.30

Race Preview: Golden State (fr) Include in all bets. Reconnect (ire) Only victory to date has come 
over track and trip. Ma Grise (fr) Place chance. Scar Chope (fr) Maiden success on debut. Include 
in the mix.

RACE  3 7:05 PM ($19000) Dax --   3000m
1 143558 Parabak 62 [ 14] L Zuliani -1.5 12.7% J Resimont 8.0%
2 464299 Kalinqa (fr) 58 [ 10] I Mendizabal 9.1% D Watrigant 12.3%
3 110044 Varijoun (fr) 58 [ 2] A Crastus 9.5% C Alonso Pena 2.3%
4 5107 High Hope (fr) 57.5 [ 6] H Mouesan 8.9% B Gourdon 5.0%
5 347421 Mont Steele (fr) 56.5 [ 9] A Werle 4.8% F Seguin 17.2%
6 525778 Cobreces 56 [ 7] M Romary -2.5 9.5% R Montenegro 6.4%
7 857365 The Magic Man (fr) 54.5 [ 3] A Gutierrez Val 9.3% J Piednoel 1.3%
8 028312 Down Town (fr) 54.5 [ 4] A Mekouche -1.5 4.7% M Molist 4.3%
9 101858 Caparica (fr) 54.5 [ 8] A Merou -1.5 13.4% B Montzey 16.9%
10 667644 Noliver (fr) 53.5 [ 1] M Forest 5.3% Mme J F Bernard 8.4%
11 804808 Olana (fr) 53.5 [ 13] M Foulon 0.0% C Gourdain 4.0%
12 329076 Camarines (fr) 53.5 [ 12] V Seguy 14.4% T Novais 16.2%
13 032218 Plateado (fr) 53 [ 5] F Veron 7.1% Mme S Gavilan 5.3%
14 76070 Global Fashion 52 [ 11] G Guedj-gay 12.8% D Henderson 13.4%
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 SELECTIONS  DAX  3000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 3000M
 8 Down Town (fr)
 13 Plateado (fr)
 10 Noliver (fr)
 5 Mont Steele (fr)

3 Varijoun (fr) 100%
13 Plateado (fr) 78%
8 Down Town (fr) 44%
1 Parabak 33%
9 Caparica (fr) 25%

Race Preview: Down Town (fr) She is holding her form very well at the moment. Plateado (fr) Big 
runner. Noliver (fr) Winning claims. Mont Steele (fr) Won a nice race last time out over the trip.

RACE  4 7:40 PM ($34000) Chantilly --   1600m
1 1 Elbaz (fr) 57 [ 2] C Demuro 13.9% J C Rouget 23.2%
2 1 Metropolitan (fr) 57 [ 3] A Pouchin 11.6% M Baratti 7.3%
3 241 Stangheli (fr) 57 [ 4] B Murzabayev 11.1% A Fabre 20.7%
4 6 Go Like The Wind (fr) 55.5 [ 5] R Mangione 6.4% S Nigge 4.1%
5 0 Royal Mansour (usa) 55.5 [ 1] H Boutin 11.4% C Boutin 5.2%
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 SELECTIONS  CHANTILLY  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
 1 Elbaz (fr)
 2 Metropolitan (fr)
 3 Stangheli (fr)
 4 Go Like The Wind (fr)

3 Stangheli (fr) 67%

Race Preview: Elbaz (fr) Will continue the great form here. Metropolitan (fr) Would’ve come on 
since. Stangheli (fr) Rider retains confidence. Go Like The Wind (fr) Place chance.

RACE  5 8:15 PM ($34000) Chantilly --   1600m
1 1 Lala Light (ire) 57 [ 3] T Bachelot 11.6% P&j Brandt 13.2%
2 1 Rose Bloom (ire) 57 [ 1] S Pasquier 11.0% N Clement 14.8%
3 17 Minoushka 57 [ 4] A Pouchin 11.6% C & Y Lerner 10.0%
4 31072 Dance Sioux (ire) 57 [ 2] C Demuro 13.9% P Bary 15.1%
5 4 Alakai (fr) 55.5 [ 6] M Guyon 17.5% A Fabre 20.7%
6  Grigna Del Nord (usa) 54.5 [ 5] M Velon 8.1% G Bietolini 10.0%
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 SELECTIONS  CHANTILLY  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
 2 Rose Bloom (ire)
 1 Lala Light (ire)
 5 Alakai (fr)
 3 Minoushka

4 Dance Sioux (ire) 33%

Race Preview: Rose Bloom (ire) Racing in good form. Lala Light (ire) Could confirm last promise 
with any improvement. Alakai (fr) Strip fitter and looks ready. Minoushka Not taken lightly with scope 
to improve.

RACE  6 8:50 PM ($27000) Chantilly --   1100m
1 136762 Impitoyable (fr) 58.5 [ 1] T Bachelot 11.6% Mlle A Budka 9.2%
2 111636 Blueridge Silver (ire) 58.5 [ 2] S Koyuncu -1.5 4.0% M Hofer 11.6%
3 962550 Tollard Royal (ire) 57 [ 5] S Pasquier 11.0% N Caullery 8.3%
4 444383 Tudo Bem 57 [ 6] H Boutin 11.4% M Boutin 8.5%
5 7 Gordini Road (fr) 57 [ 8] Eddy Hardouin 6.4% M Drean 10.5%
6 228114 Bolchoi (fr) 57 [ 3] A Madamet 9.2% A Fabre 20.7%
7 402401 Live (ire) 57 [ 4] C Lecoeuvre 8.4% V Luka 4.5%
8 942400 Mubaalegh 57 [ 7] D Provost -2.5 12.8% J Toux 6.1%
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 SELECTIONS  CHANTILLY  1100M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1100M
 4 Tudo Bem
 6 Bolchoi (fr)
 1 Impitoyable (fr)
 7 Live (ire)

1 Impitoyable (fr) 67%
4 Tudo Bem 37%
6 Bolchoi (fr) 33%
8 Mubaalegh 26%
7 Live (ire) 17%

Race Preview: Tudo Bem Will have a role to play. Bolchoi (fr) Open to improvement.  Impitoyable 
(fr) Proven at this track and boasts a course victory to his name.  Live (ire) One to note now in the 
care of Vaclav Luka.

RACE  7 9:32 PM ($21000) Chantilly --   1900m
1 525594 Kingdom (fr) 60 [ 16] A Pouchin 11.6% V Sartori 17.9%
2 005657 Captain De Cerisy (fr) 60 [ 5] C Demuro 13.9% M Cesandri 10.2%
3 880401 Luci Del Faro (fr) 59.5 [ 17] M Guyon 17.5% N Caullery 8.3%
4 431761 Forza Sedaca (fr) 59.5 [ 10] D Santiago -1.5 8.9% I Raybould 17.2%
5 490005 Ronaldo (ger) 59.5 [ 9] G Mosse 9.7% M Krebs 2.6%
6 858068 Creative (fr) 59 [ 3] T Bachelot 11.6% Mme H Martinez 15.6%
7 903396 Henouville (fr) 59 [ 2] C Lecoeuvre 8.4% F R Monfort 9.6%
8 507332 Tinette (fr) 58.5 [ 4] A Lemaitre 10.6% L Pontoir 10.1%
9 016400 Frosty Bay 57.5 [ 13] S Pasquier 11.0% N Caullery 8.3%
10 044643 Cogolin (fr) 57 [ 11] M Barzalona 19.0% M F Weissmeier 6.6%
11 460012 Welcome Moon (fr) 56.5 [ 14] R Mangione 6.4% Mlle S Coirre 14.3%
12 869824 On Y Va (ire) 56.5 [ 6] Non Partant --% R Le Gal 6.7%
13 235004 Lexington Force (fr) 56.5 [ 12] M Velon -1.5 8.1% J L F-bourdette 4.2%
14 100025 Ishraq (fr) 56 [ 8] C Miette -1.5 2.5% T Speicher 9.1%
15 003008 Oser (ire) 55.5 [ 15] F Valle Skar -1.5 8.0% Mlle Mlle C Alesi 10.9%
16 220879 Kilia (fr) 55.5 [ 7] P Cheyer -1.5 5.7% P Decouz 12.7%
17 000095 Bleusky (fr) 55 [ 1] C Berge -1.5 8.6% J Keppens 0.0%
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 SELECTIONS  CHANTILLY  1900M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1900M
 10 Cogolin (fr)
 8 Tinette (fr)
 11 Welcome Moon (fr)
 5 Ronaldo (ger)

14 Ishraq (fr) 42%
16 Kilia (fr) 33%
11 Welcome Moon (fr) 29%
3 Luci Del Faro (fr) 29%
12 On Y Va (ire) 24%

Race Preview: Cogolin (fr) Should be a factor with M Barzalona aboard. Tinette (fr) Has a role to 
play. Welcome Moon (fr) Keep safe. Ronaldo (ger) Should be competitive here if confirming that 
improvement.

RACE  8 10:07 PM ($23000) Chantilly --   800m
1 161361 Koutsounakos 60 [ 4] F Valle Skar -1.5 8.0% Mme S Lanslots 14.0%
2 031130 Drish Venture (ire) 59.5 [ 10] Rad Koplik 0.0% Zdenek Koplik 14.3%
3 143157 Droit De Parole (ire) 58 [ 8] H Boutin 11.4% M Boutin 8.5%
4 819310 Amazon Prince (ire) 58 [ 1] C Demuro 13.9% J Carvalho 6.6%
5 310436 Tallinski 58 [ 7] P Bazire 8.1% Mme S Lanslots 14.0%
6 140085 Tatsthewaytodoit 57.5 [ 9] B Murzabayev 11.1% Cjm Wolters 0.0%
7 665350 Shelbylandor (fr) 57.5 [ 6] M Velon -1.5 8.1% C H Plisson 7.2%
8 738403 Illuminating (fr) 56 [ 3] T Baron 8.5% Mlle F Jacobs 0.0%
9 587087 Nom De Plume (ire) 56 [ 12] H Besnier 7.1% T Hendriks --%
10 404050 Gamgoom 56 [ 5] D Santiago -1.5 8.9% M Hofer 11.6%
11 730009 Sneaky 54.5 [ 2] B Marie 5.8% D Dyck 0.0%
12 00 Tatihou (fr) 54.5 [ 11] S D Ceulaer -2.5 0.0% Mme N Moons 0.0%
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 SELECTIONS  CHANTILLY  800M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 800M
 6 Tatsthewaytodoit
 10 Gamgoom
 1 Koutsounakos
 3 Droit De Parole (ire)

6 Tatsthewaytodoit 33%
3 Droit De Parole  25%
9 Nom De Plume  22%
10 Gamgoom 20%
1 Koutsounakos 16%

Race Preview: Tatsthewaytodoit Won this race 12 months ago. Can repeat. Gamgoom Finished in 
the top three in all 10 starts over distances less than 1000m. Koutsounakos Should remain competi-
tive. Droit De Parole (ire) Not discounted over this distance.
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COUNTRY:    France
DIRECTION:  Clockwise
CIRCUMFERENCE:  2400 Meters
STRAIGHT:   600 Meters

CHANTILLY
COMMENTS: 2400m clockwise 
track with a home straight of 
600m.
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COUNTRY:    France
DIRECTION:  Clockwise
CIRCUMFERENCE:  1900 Meters
STRAIGHT:   330 Meters

DAX
COMMENTS: 1900m clockwise track with 
a home straight of about 330m.
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第  1场 6:05 PM ($17000)	      达克斯 -- 2100公尺
1 9573 聚光灯 Spanish Light (fr) 58 [ 7] 特罗里	 9.0% 罗丹	 8.8%
2 86 艾宾阿克 Espinaco (fr) 58 [ 8] 勒沃特	 3.1% 西蒙	 6.1%
3 7 准时 Always On Time 58 [ 4] 卡拉图	 9.5% 班纳	 2.3%
4 6 山菲利 San Felipe (fr) 58 [ 9] 韦隆	 7.1% 维特根	 10.7%
5 7 卡勒多尼 Caledonia (fr) 56.5 [ 11] 梅罗	-1.5	 13.4% 欧德	 5.0%
6 2 尼萨瑞特 Mnesarete 56.5 [ 3] 瓦尔	 9.3% 利斯	 0.0%
7 540 地球 The Planets (ire) 56.5 [ 2] 梅耶	-1.5	 11.0% 舒格鲍	 15.1%
8 77 敏尼克 Mineko (fr) 56.5 [ 10] 古德	 12.8% 宝多莫	 12.8%
9 4243 克斯版本 Version Cox (fr) 56.5 [ 5] 曼迪扎	 9.1% 瓦特利	 12.3%
10  米特林 Safo De Mitilene (spa) 54.5 [ 12] 雅隆索	-2.5	0.0% 利斯	 0.0%
11  苏库巴 Succuba (fr) 54.5 [ 6] 瑟古伊	 14.4% 雷浩特	 16.1%
12  迪斯菲亚 Deesse Freyja (fr) 54.5 [ 13] 彻纳特	-1.5	0.0% 陈努	 0.0%
13  蓝剪刀 Scissor Blue (fr) 54.5 [ 1] 佛兰	 0.0% 郭达恩	 4.0%
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佳选  达克斯  擅长2100公尺  2100公尺佳绩
 7 地球

 4 山菲利

 9 克斯版本

 11 苏库巴

1 聚光灯	 33%

赛事预览: 地球 降级作战加分不少，今可争胜。 山菲利 于此场合能有良多进展。 克斯版本 挑

战此赛程随时能带来惊喜。 苏库巴 首次作战有望令人惊艳。

第  2场 6:35 PM ($12500)	      达克斯 -- 1200公尺
1 178 斯卡快车 Scar Chope (fr) 58.5 [ 1] 卡拉图	 9.5% 欧德	 5.0%
2 913878 吉惠泽 Gee Whizzer (fr) 58.5 [ 9] 瑟古伊	 14.4% 古雅德	 15.5%
3 51024 重逢 Reconnect (ire) 58.5 [ 2] 曼迪扎	 9.1% 古雅德	 15.5%
4 437 黄金国度 Golden State (fr) 58 [ 5] 阿尔曼	-3.5	4.2% 顾礼文	 12.0%
5 184673 帕雷之星 Star Pareille (fr) 56.5 [ 4] 梅耶	-1.5	 11.0% 舒格鲍	 15.1%
6 235346 玛格利斯 Ma Grise (fr) 54.5 [ 7] 瓦尔	 9.3% 蒙吉尔	 16.9%
7 5 贝莉美人 Pretty Berry (fr) 54.5 [ 3] 韦隆	 7.1% 维特根	 10.7%
8  洛丽塔 Lolita’s Plan (spa) 54.5 [ 8] 佛兰	 0.0% 莫里斯	 4.3%
9 585857 博利尔 Aurore Boreale (fr) 54.5 [ 6] 米克奇	-2.5	4.7% 索宝尼	 8.4%
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佳选  达克斯  擅长1200公尺  1200公尺佳绩
 4 黄金国度

 3 重逢

 6 玛格利斯

 1 斯卡快车

3 重逢	 100%
5 帕雷之星	 33%
6 玛格利斯	 17%

2 吉惠泽	 50%
5 帕雷之星	 50%
3 重逢	 33%
6 玛格利斯	 17%

3 重逢	 1:04.60
6 玛格利斯	1:06.80
2 吉惠泽	 1:13.40
4 黄金国度	1:15.92
5 帕雷之星	1:17.30

赛事预览: 黄金国度 于此场合胜算大，值得考虑。 重逢 仅曾于此地同程获胜。 玛格利斯 上阵

此程有机会争得一席之位。 斯卡快车 挑战此赛程可拼入榜内。

第  3场 7:05 PM ($19000)	      达克斯 -- 3000公尺
1 143558 帕拉巴 Parabak 62 [ 14] 祖联尼	-1.5 12.7% 雷斯蒙	 8.0%
2 464299 卡琳卡 Kalinqa (fr) 58 [ 10] 曼迪扎	 9.1% 瓦特利	 12.3%
3 110044 瓦利尊 Varijoun (fr) 58 [ 2] 卡拉图	 9.5% 班纳	 2.3%
4 5107 高希望 High Hope (fr) 57.5 [ 6] 穆山	 8.9% 高尔顿	 5.0%
5 347421 史迪尔山 Mont Steele (fr) 56.5 [ 9] 维利	 4.8% 瑟根	 17.2%
6 525778 口碑好 Cobreces 56 [ 7] 罗马利	-2.5	9.5% 蒙特尼罗	6.4%
7 857365 魔术男 The Magic Man (fr) 54.5 [ 3] 瓦尔	 9.3% 班诺德	 1.3%
8 028312 下城 Down Town (fr) 54.5 [ 4] 米克奇	-1.5	4.7% 莫里斯	 4.3%
9 101858 卡帕利卡 Caparica (fr) 54.5 [ 8] 梅罗	-1.5	 13.4% 蒙吉尔	 16.9%
10 667644 诺利维 Noliver (fr) 53.5 [ 1] 佛罗斯	 5.3% 贝纳德	 8.4%
11 804808 欧兰纳 Olana (fr) 53.5 [ 13] 佛兰	 0.0% 郭达恩	 4.0%
12 329076 卡玛利纳 Camarines (fr) 53.5 [ 12] 瑟古伊	 14.4% 诺华斯	 16.2%
13 032218 帕蒂朵 Plateado (fr) 53 [ 5] 韦隆	 7.1% 嘉威兰	 5.3%
14 76070 全球时尚 Global Fashion 52 [ 11] 古德	 12.8% 亨德森	 13.4%
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佳选  达克斯  擅长3000公尺  3000公尺佳绩
 8 下城

 13 帕蒂朵

 10 诺利维

 5 史迪尔山

3 瓦利尊	 100%
13 帕蒂朵	 78%
8 下城	 44%
1 帕拉巴	 33%
9 卡帕利卡	 25%

赛事预览: 下城 状态保持在一定的水准，今获胜不难。 帕蒂朵 不失为此程争霸分子之一。 诺利
维 上阵此程有望拼得奖金。 史迪尔山 前仗于此场合赢得精彩，值得留意。

第  4场 7:40 PM ($34000)	      尚蒂伊 -- 1600公尺
1 1 埃尔巴兹 Elbaz (fr) 57 [ 2] 德莫洛	 13.9% 鲁热	 23.2%
2 1 大都会 Metropolitan (fr) 57 [ 3] 宝珍	 11.6% 巴拉迪	 7.3%
3 241 史丹赫里 Stangheli (fr) 57 [ 4] 穆扎耶	 11.1% 费伯华	 20.7%
4 6 随风 Go Like The Wind (fr) 55.5 [ 5] 曼琼	 6.4% 尼基	 4.1%
5 0 曼苏尔 Royal Mansour (usa) 55.5 [ 1] 宝丁	 11.4% 柏丁	 5.2%
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佳选  尚蒂伊  擅长1600公尺  1600公尺佳绩
 1 埃尔巴兹

 2 大都会

 3 史丹赫里

 4 随风

3 史丹赫里	 67%

赛事预览: 埃尔巴兹 状态持稳，今有望再下一城。 大都会 走势强劲，于此程能有一番大作为。 

史丹赫里 骑师状态大勇，有机会入围。 随风 上阵此场合能争得位置。

第  5场 8:15 PM ($34000)	      尚蒂伊 -- 1600公尺
1 1 拉拉之光 Lala Light (ire) 57 [ 3] 巴切洛	 11.6% 布兰德	 13.2%
2 1 玫瑰花开 Rose Bloom (ire) 57 [ 1] 巴斯贵	 11.0% 科莱门	 14.8%
3 17 米努斯卡 Minoushka 57 [ 4] 宝珍	 11.6% 乐纳	 10.0%
4 31072 修斯舞蹈 Dance Sioux (ire) 57 [ 2] 德莫洛	 13.9% 伯瑞	 15.1%
5 4 埃拉凯 Alakai (fr) 55.5 [ 6] 纪仁安	 17.5% 费伯华	 20.7%
6  格纳诺德 Grigna Del Nord (usa) 54.5 [ 5] 维隆	 8.1% 比多利尼 10.0%
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佳选  尚蒂伊  擅长1600公尺  1600公尺佳绩
 2 玫瑰花开

 1 拉拉之光

 5 埃拉凯

 3 米努斯卡

4 修斯舞蹈	 33%

赛事预览: 玫瑰花开 状态不俗，今有机会夺魁。 拉拉之光 若能保持前仗佳状可有许多进展。 埃
拉凯 状态不俗，于此场合已蓄势待发。 米努斯卡 状态更勇，今不容小觑。

第  6场 8:50 PM ($27000)	      尚蒂伊 -- 1100公尺
1 136762 不可模仿 Impitoyable (fr) 58.5 [ 1] 巴切洛	 11.6% 巴德卡	 9.2%
2 111636 蓝利奇 Blueridge Silver (ire) 58.5 [ 2] 科云楚	-1.5	4.0% 豪富	 11.6%
3 962550 托拉德 Tollard Royal (ire) 57 [ 5] 巴斯贵	 11.0% 卡勒里	 8.3%
4 444383 杜多班 Tudo Bem 57 [ 6] 宝丁	 11.4% 伯丁	 8.5%
5 7 高尔迪尼 Gordini Road (fr) 57 [ 8] 哈杜英	 6.4% 德莱纳	 10.5%
6 228114 波尔蔡 Bolchoi (fr) 57 [ 3] 马德梅	 9.2% 费伯华	 20.7%
7 402401 直播主 Live (ire) 57 [ 4] 利库维	 8.4% 卢卡	 4.5%
8 942400 姆巴利 Mubaalegh 57 [ 7] 普罗沃	-2.5 12.8% 杜斯	 6.1%
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佳选  尚蒂伊  擅长1100公尺  1100公尺佳绩
 4 杜多班

 6 波尔蔡

 1 不可模仿

 7 直播主

1 不可模仿	 67%
4 杜多班	 37%
6 波尔蔡	 33%
8 姆巴利	 26%
7 直播主	 17%

赛事预览: 杜多班 于此赛程能夺得冠军宝座。 波尔蔡 已大有进展，不失为此程大热门之一。 不
可模仿 于此跑道战绩不凡，不可错失。 直播主 有良师指导可奋战到底。

第  7场 9:32 PM ($21000)	      尚蒂伊 -- 1900公尺
1 525594 王国 Kingdom (fr) 60 [ 16] 宝珍	 11.6% 萨托利	 17.9%
2 005657 谢里希 Captain De Cerisy (fr) 60 [ 5] 德莫洛	 13.9% 西桑迪	 10.2%
3 880401 露西法洛 Luci Del Faro (fr) 59.5 [ 17] 纪仁安	 17.5% 卡勒里	 8.3%
4 431761 弗尔查 Forza Sedaca (fr) 59.5 [ 10] 沈迪格	-1.5	8.9% 雷宝德	 17.2%
5 490005 罗纳多 Ronaldo (ger) 59.5 [ 9] 巫斯义	 9.7% 克雷布	 2.6%
6 858068 才高八斗 Creative (fr) 59 [ 3] 巴切洛	 11.6% 马丁尼	 15.6%
7 903396 赫诺维尔 Henouville (fr) 59 [ 2] 利库维	 8.4% 蒙弗特	 9.6%
8 507332 缇纳特 Tinette (fr) 58.5 [ 4] 勒玛特	 10.6% 潘托尔	 10.1%
9 016400 雪山之湾 Frosty Bay 57.5 [ 13] 巴斯贵	 11.0% 卡勒里	 8.3%
10 044643 克格林 Cogolin (fr) 57 [ 11] 巴米高	 19.0% 维斯米	 6.6%
11 460012 迎月 Welcome Moon (fr) 56.5 [ 14] 曼琼	 6.4% 克尔	 14.3%
12 869824 魏华请客 On Y Va (ire) 56.5 [ 6] 未定	 --% 里格尔	 6.7%
13 235004 雷星部队 Lexington Force (fr) 56.5 [ 12] 维隆	-1.5	 8.1% 法德特	 4.2%
14 100025 伊斯拉克 Ishraq (fr) 56 [ 8] 米特	-1.5	 2.5% 史比彻	 9.1%
15 003008 欧瑟 Oser (ire) 55.5 [ 15] 史卡尔	-1.5	8.0% 艾勒斯	 10.9%
16 220879 奇力雅 Kilia (fr) 55.5 [ 7] 夏耶	-1.5	 5.7% 迪克斯	 12.7%
17 000095 碧空 Bleusky (fr) 55 [ 1] 贝奇	-1.5	 8.6% 凯潘斯	 0.0%
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佳选  尚蒂伊  擅长1900公尺  1900公尺佳绩
 10 克格林

 8 缇纳特

 11 迎月

 5 罗纳多

14 伊斯拉克	 42%
16 奇力雅	 33%
11 迎月	 29%
3 露西法洛	 29%
12 魏华请客	 24%

赛事预览: 克格林 与此骑师搭档所向无敌，今难对付。 缇纳特 上阵此赛程有一定的胜算。 迎月 

状态稳健，有机会争得一席之位。 罗纳多 若有进步能令人满意。

第  8场 10:07 PM ($23000)	      尚蒂伊 -- 800公尺
1 161361 酷索纳克 Koutsounakos 60 [ 4] 史卡尔	-1.5	8.0% 兰斯洛	 14.0%
2 031130 德里冒险 Drish Venture (ire) 59.5 [ 10] 克布利	 0.0% 考利	 14.3%
3 143157 巴洛尔 Droit De Parole (ire) 58 [ 8] 宝丁	 11.4% 伯丁	 8.5%
4 819310 热带王子 Amazon Prince (ire) 58 [ 1] 德莫洛	 13.9% 卡维赫	 6.6%
5 310436 塔林斯基 Tallinski 58 [ 7] 巴基尔	 8.1% 兰斯洛	 14.0%
6 140085 正确步骤 Tatsthewaytodoit 57.5 [ 9] 穆扎耶	 11.1% 沃特斯	 0.0%
7 665350 谢比兰德 Shelbylandor (fr) 57.5 [ 6] 维隆	-1.5	 8.1% 皮利森	 7.2%
8 738403 照明 Illuminating (fr) 56 [ 3] 巴隆	 8.5% 雅格斯	 0.0%
9 587087 诺曼紫心 Nom De Plume (ire) 56 [ 12] 贝斯尼	 7.1% 汉德利	 --%
10 404050 甘古 Gamgoom 56 [ 5] 沈迪格	-1.5	8.9% 豪富	 11.6%
11 730009 静悄悄 Sneaky 54.5 [ 2] 马莉	 5.8% 戴克	 0.0%
12 00 塔提赫 Tatihou (fr) 54.5 [ 11] 修拉尔	-2.5	0.0% 穆尼斯	 0.0%
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佳选  尚蒂伊  擅长800公尺  800公尺佳绩
 6 正确步骤

 10 甘古

 1 酷索纳克

 3 巴洛尔

6 正确步骤	 33%
3 巴洛尔	 25%
9 诺曼紫心	 22%
10 甘古	 20%
1 酷索纳克	 16%

赛事预览: 正确步骤 于此场合能重振雄风。 甘古 战绩不俗，今有望拼入三甲。 酷索纳克 状态

稳健，今有机会大展身手。 巴洛尔 上阵此程不容忽略，能捎来佳音。
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